

Order No.09

Dated 08.08.2024

Today is fixed for submission of Medical Report of the victim Sikha Das by the I/O LSI Nandita Sarkar.

LSI Nandita Sarkar is present today. She has filed Photocopy of Medical Report of the victim. On being asked she replied that the Hospital authority neither supplied the original documents nor given the certified copy of the same except emergency ticket. Hd. the submission of the LSI Nandita Sarkar of Dhupguri P.S. Considered.

The Medical Superintendent Cum Vice Principal, Jalpaiguri Govt. Medical College & Hospital is directed to supply the all original medical documents of the victim Sikha Das who was admitted in your Hospital on 03.05.2024 with a history of miscarriage and discharged on 09.05.2024 for speedy trial of the case and in the interest of justice.

Fix 04.09.2024 for Supplying all original Medical documents by the concerned Hospital authority without fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Medical Superintendent Cum Vice Principal, Jalpaiguri Government Medical College & Hospital, Jalpaiguri through LSI Nandita Sarkar of Dhupguri P.S.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.