

.

Order No.10

Dated 13.02.2026.

Accused Bapi Mohanta is produced from jc.

Ld. P.P. Incharge is present with one witness namely Poulomi Roy
who is examined in chief and cross examined as PW 3 and discharged.

Signature of PW 3 on statement u/s 164 Cr.PC is marked as Ext. 1/1.

Statement u/s 164 Cr.PC and envelope containing the statement are
marked as Ext. 1/2 and 1/3 respectively.

Fix 19.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 3 and 4

Fix 20.03.2026 for evidence of CSW No. 5 and 6

Issue summon accordingly.

.

Additional District & Sessions Judge

3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge

3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.