

Sess.Case.No. 171 of 2024
CNR WBJP01 002628 2024

.

Order No.17
Dated 18.07.2026.

Accused Bapi Mohanta is produced from jc.

Ld.counsel for both sides are present.

Two witnesses are present today.

Witness Karuna Das and mother of VG are examined in chief

as PW 5 and 6 respectively. PW 5 is cross examined and discharged.

PW 6 is declared as hostile witness and prosecution is permitted to cross her. According PW 6 is cross examined by prosecution and discharged.

Todate 20.07.2026 for evidence.

.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sess. Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.